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Ref Description Approval Amount

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 164,484,987$   
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 3,384,415          

(1) Record budget for Promotion of the Arts Grant 10/15/2014 50,000               
(2) IT Modernization Project (VOIP VDI) 12,901               
(3) Record budget for Capital Assistance Program- Section 5310 11/19/2014 10,765               
(4) Record budget for New Homes for Veterans Program at HCF Campus 96,000               
(5) IT Modernization Project (VOIP VDI)- Installation of Fiber Optic Conduit 9/17/2014 1,748,705          
(6) Record budget for Hallway Flooring at Central EDC-funding from Special Funds Account 8,910                 
(7) Record budget for Art Festival 3,145                 
(8) Record budget for Property Taxes for Pines Care Medical Center 8,730                 
(9) Contributions for the Shading Structure for the playground at the EDC 15,500               
(10) Record Budget for the Maximizing Out of School Time (MOST) 2015 Grant 5/15/2013 104,850             
(11) Contributions for Easter egg Hunt and Pines Day expenses 18,187               
(12) Record Budget for Florida Department of Transportation Grant 4/1/2015 67,113               
(13) Establish the revenue budget for the summer program at West Pines EDC 1,972                 
(14) Record budget for the Broward College SROs 6/17/2015 33,456               
(15) Contributions to repair the floors in the 1 year old room at West EDC 2,710                 
(17) Record budget for Emergency Home Energy Assistance Program 4/1/2015 10,169               
(18) Record budget for 2015 Maccabi Games 6,409                 
(19) Record Transitional Independent Housing (TIL) budget for 7/1/2015-12/31/2015 12/29/2012 111,230             
(20) IT Modernization Project (VOIP VDI)- Citywide Fiber Installation 5/6/15 & 9/2/15 204,797             

Changes 5,899,964          

Fund 1 - General Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 170,384,951$   

Adopted Expenditures 164,484,987$   
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 3,384,415          

(1) Reflect grant award from National Endowments for the Arts 10/15/2014 50,000               
(2) Record budget for the IT Modernization Project 12,901               
(3) Reflect grant award from Florida Department of Transportation 11/19/2014 10,765               
(4) Record budget for the New Homes for Veterans Program 96,000               
(5) Record budget for IT Modernization Project- Installation of Fiber Optic Conduit 9/17/2014 1,748,705          
(6) Record budget for Hallway Flooring at Central EDC- funding from Special Funds Account 8,910                 
(7) Record budget for Art Festival via deposited funds 3,145                 
(8) Record budget for Property Taxes for Pines Care Medical Center 8,730                 
(9) Shading structure for the playground at EDC via deposited funds 15,500               
(10) Reflect MOST grant award from Children's Services Council 5/15/2013 104,850             
(11) Easter Egg Hunt and Pines Day expenses paid by contributions 18,187               
(12) Record budget for the construction and maintenance of median landscape improvements 4/1/2015 67,113               
(13) Establish the expenditure budget for the summer program at West Pines EDC 1,972                 
(14) Record budget for the Broward College SROs 6/17/2015 33,456               
(15) Expenses to repair the floors in the 1 year old room at West EDC Campus 2,710                 
(16) Transfer funds from contingency to fund the Summer Youth Employment Program 2/4/2015, 3/4/2015 (33,600)              
(16) Record budget for the Summer Youth Employment Program 2/4/2015, 3/4/2015 33,600               
(17) Record budget for Emergency Home Energy Assistance Program 4/1/2015 10,169               
(18) Record budget for 2015 Maccabi Games 6,409                 
(19) Record Transitional Independent Living (TIL) budget for 7/1/2015-12/31/2015 12/19/2012 111,230             
(20) IT Modernization Project (VOIP VDI)- Citywide Fiber Installation 5/6/15 & 9/2/15 204,797             
(21) Expense for MOST 2015 Grant 1,778                 
(21) Transfer from Non-Departmental for MOST 2015 Grant (1,778)                

Changes 5,899,964          

Fund 1 - General Fund Revised Expenditures 170,384,951$   

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 5,408,662$       
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 705,327             

(22) Record grant award for County Incentive Grant 11/19/2014 25,000               
(23) Record budget for Pembroke Road Improvement Project (Beginning Surplus) 2/18/2015 4,252,270          

Changes 4,982,597          

Fund 100 - Road & Bridge Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 10,391,259$     
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Adopted Expenditures 5,408,662$       
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 705,327             

(22) Book budget from Florida Department of Transportation 11/19/2014 25,000               
(23) Record budget for Pembroke Road Improvement Project 2/18/2015 4,252,270          

Changes 4,982,597          

Fund 100 - Road & Bridge Fund Revised Expenditures 10,391,259$     

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources -$                      
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 973,788             

(24) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 12/17/2014 6,000                 
(25) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 76,533               
(26) Reallocation of SHIP 2014-2015 44,105               
(27) Record SHIP interest up to 6/30/2015 2,513                 
(28) Record SHIP Budget for 7/1/15-6/30/16 4/17/2013 755,868             
(29) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 21,347               

Changes 1,880,154          

Fund 120 - State Housing Initiative Program Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 1,880,154$       

Adopted Expenditures -$                      
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 973,788             

(24) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 12/17/2014 6,000                 
(25) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 76,533               
(26) Reallocation of SHIP 2014-2015 44,105               
(27) Record SHIP interest up to 6/30/2015 2,513                 
(28) Record SHIP Budget for 7/1/15-6/30/16 4/17/2013 755,868             
(29) Recaptured income for State Housing Initiative Program 21,347               

Changes 1,880,154          

Fund 120 - State Housing Initiative Program Fund Revised Expenditures 1,880,154$       

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 877,677$          
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 1,186,980          

(30) Recaptured Income from State Housing Initiative Program (SHIP) 153,910             
(31) Recaptured income from Neighborhood Stabilization Program 1 (NSP1) 21,397               
(32) Adjust budget for HOME Investment Partnerships Program 2014-2015 27,010               
(33) Recaptured income from Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP) 39,061               
(34) Recaptured income from Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 51,244               

Changes 1,479,602          

Fund 121 - HUD Grants Revised Revenues & Other Sources 2,357,279$       

Adopted Expenditures 877,677$          
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2012-13 to 2013-14 9/17/2014 1,186,980          

(30) Recaptured Income from State Housing Initiative and Community Development Block Programs 153,910             
(31) Recaptured income from NSP1 21,397               
(32) Adjust budget for HOME 2014-2015 9/3/2014 27,010               
(33) Recaptured income from Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP) 39,061               
(34) Recaptured income from CDBG Grant 51,244               

Changes 1,479,602          

Fund 121 - HUD Grants Revised Expenditures 2,357,279$       

Fund 120 - State Housing Initiative Program Fund

Fund 121 - HUD Grants
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Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 17,918$            
Revenues

(35) Budget for Highway Planning and Construction Grant 2/4/2015 75,830               
(36) Budget for UASI 2014 Grant 5/20/2015 119,700             

Changes 195,530             

Fund 122 - Law Enforcement Grant Revised Revenues & Other Sources 213,448$          

Adopted Expenditures 17,918$            
Expenditures

(35) Budget for Highway Planning and Construction Grant 2/4/2015 75,830               
(36) Budget for UASI 2014 Grant 5/20/2015 119,700             

Changes 195,530             

Fund 122 - Law Enforcement Grant Revised Expenditures 213,448$          

Adopted Revenues -$                      
Revenues
Budget the 2014 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 5/7/2014 19,345               

Changes 19,345               

Fund 124 - Police Community Services Grant Revised Revenues 19,345$            

Adopted Expenditures -$                      
Expenditures
Budget the 2014 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 5/7/2014 19,345               

Changes 19,345               

Fund 124 - Police Community Services Grant Revised Expenditures 19,345$            

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 801,452$          
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 116,518             

(37) Record budget for Capital Assistance Program- Section 5310 11/19/2014 107,634             
(38) Record budget for Federal Transit-Capital Investment Grant 11/6/2013 13,140               

Changes 237,292             

Fund 128 - Community Bus Program Revised Revenues & Other Sources 1,038,744$       

Adopted Expenditures 801,452$          
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 116,518             

(37) Record budget for Capital Assistance Program- Section 5310 11/19/2014 107,634             
(38) Record budget for Federal Transit-Capital Investment Grant 11/6/2013 13,140               

Changes 237,292             

Fund 128 - Community Bus Program Revised Expenditures 1,038,744$       

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 25,643$            
Revenues

Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 284,810             

Changes 284,810             

Fund 131 - Treasury - Confiscated Revised Revenues & Other Sources 310,453$          

Adopted Expenditures 25,643$            
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 284,810             

Changes 284,810             

Fund 131 - Treasury - Confiscated Revised Expenditures 310,453$          

Fund 122 - Law Enforcement Grant

Fund 124 - Police Community Services Grant

Fund 131 - Treasury - Confiscated

Fund 128 - Community Bus Program
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Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 43,465$            

Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 540,283             

Changes 540,283             

Fund 132 - Justice - Confiscated Revised Revenues & Other Sources 583,748$          

Adopted Expenditures 43,465$            
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 540,283             

Changes 540,283             

Fund 132 - Justice - Confiscated Revised Expenditures 583,748$          

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 44,041$            
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 243,616             

Changes 243,616             

Fund 133 - $2 Police Education Revised Revenues & Other Sources 287,657$          

Adopted Expenditures 44,041$            
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 243,616             

Changes 243,616             

Fund 133 - $2 Police Education Revised Expenditures 287,657$          

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 115,296$          
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 264,844             

Changes 264,844             

Fund 134 - FDLE-Confiscated Revised Revenues & Other Sources 380,140$          

Adopted Expenditures 115,296$          
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 264,844             

Changes 264,844             

Fund 134 - FDLE-Confiscated Revised Expenditures 380,140$          

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 26,386,031$     
Revenues

(39)
Reduce budget for 2004 A&B Public Improvement Revenue Refunding (PIRR) and 2004 Communication 
Services Tax (CST) bonds as interests were paid on 9/10/2014 8/6/2014 (1,816,226)

(40) Record GO Bond 2015 4/15/2015 75,993,199

Changes 74,176,973        

Fund 201 - Debt Service Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 100,563,004$   

Adopted Expenditures 26,386,031$     

Fund 132 - Justice - Confiscated

Fund 133 - $2 Police Education

Fund 134 - FDLE-Confiscated

Fund 201 - Debt Service Fund
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Expenditures
(39) Reduce budget for 2004 A&B PIRR and 2004 CST bonds as interests were paid on 9/10/2014 8/6/2014 (1,816,226)         
(40) Record GO Bond 2015 4/15/2015 75,993,199        

74,176,973        

Fund 201 - Debt Service Fund Revised Expenditures 100,563,004$   

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources -$                      
Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance (Beginning Surplus) 9/17/2014 12,629,042        

(40) GO Bond 2015 4/15/2015 9,911,504          

Changes 22,540,546        
Fund 320 - Municipal Construction Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 22,540,546$     

Adopted Expenditures -$                      
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 12,629,042        

(40) GO Bond 2015 4/15/2015 9,911,504          

Changes 22,540,546        

Fund 320 - Municipal Construction Fund Revised Expenditures 22,540,546$     

Adopted Revenues & Other Sources 48,970,700$     
Revenues
Appropriated Retained Earnings (Beginning Retained Earnings) 9/17/2014 9,805,941          

(41) Budget for Wastewater System Analysis (Beginning Retained Earnings) 9/17/2014 392,872             

Changes 10,198,813        

Fund 471 - Utility Fund Revised Revenues & Other Sources 59,169,513$     

Adopted Expenditures 48,970,700$     
Expenditures
Carryovers from FY 2013-14 to 2014-15 9/17/2014 9,805,941          

(41) Budget for Wastewater System Analysis 9/17/2014 392,872             

Changes 10,198,813        

Fund 471 - Utility Fund Revised Expenditures 59,169,513$     

Fund 471 - Utility Fund

Fund 320 - Municipal Construction Fund
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